503946781 08/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3993437

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
			Name Execution Dat			
CERAVIC				06/12/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	VEXIM	1				
Street Address:	75 RU	E SAII	NT JEAN			
City:	BALM	4				
State/Country:	FRAN	CE				
Postal Code:	31130					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total· ·	1				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1519	15194440			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		• •)479-6275 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Phone:		212 4	79 6000			
Email:		acou	ghlan@cooley.com			
Correspondent Name: COO		LEY LLP - ATTN.: PATENT GROUP				
		PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW				
		TE 700				
Address Line 4:		WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			VEXI001/C02US 322056-2073			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAGIM TILAHUN				
SIGNATURE:			/Dagim Tilahun/			
SIGNATURE:			08/04/2016			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3						
DATE SIGNED:	CERVAIC	to_V				
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3			I EXIM#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CERAVIC, a French corporation having its principle place of business at 11 Place de la republique, 65500 Vis En Bigorre, France ("Assignor") the owner of the patent applications (the "Patent Applications") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the inventions described and claimed therein (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, VEXIM, a French corporation having a principle place of business at 10, rue Hermes, 31240 L'Union, France ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Patent Applications, Inventions and Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey, unto said Assignce, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications as set forth and described in Schedule A attached hereto, the Inventions, and any patents ("Patents") issuing therefrom, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, reissues, re-examinations and renewals of such Patent Applications and Patents in any country of the world, pursuant to the domestic laws of each respective country in which such Patent Applications are filed or such Patents issue, as may be applicable; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official of the respective country for such Patent Applications or such Patents, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. In accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

ASSIGNMENT

IN WIT	NESS WHER	EOF, Assignor ha	s executed and de	livered this A	ssignment
as of 12.0	6 🔪	, 2006.			

CERAVIC Signature

CERAVIC s.a.s 11 Rue Apollo Z.A.de MONTREDON 31240 L'UNION Tel : +33 (0)5.34.25.10.60 Fax : +33 (0)5.34.25.27.39

LEON ARD Printed Name

idant as Title

Witness: Signature Printed Name

Date

Witness:

Signature

Sopring CCG

Printed Name

12 06 k

Date

PATENT REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

ž s k

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
10/951,766	US	Septembor 29, 2004	Method for Restoration of Human Or Animal Bone Anatomy, and Expansible Prosthetic Implant Allowing Implementation of this Method
11/150,676	US	June 9, 2005	Methods and Apparatuses for Bone Restoration
PCT/IB05/002631	WO	June 8, 2005	Method for Restoration of Human Or Animal Bone Anatomy, and Expansible Prosthetic Implant Allowing Implementation of this Method
()4-()6211	FR	June 9, 2004	Method for Restoration of Human Or Animal Bone Anatomy, and Expansible Prosthetic Implant Allowing Implementation of this Method
05-05798	FR	June 8, 2005	Implant Expansible Prothetique Osseux

NYC WISSIELE

RECORDED: 08/04/2016

.

3